
SH066
HACK SQUAT



4

5

6

7

8

3

9

13

14

15



3



4



5

Parts List

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM 
NO.

DESCRIPTION QTY

1 Left Bend Beam 1 38 Hexagonal flat end set screw M5×6

2 Right bent beam 1 39 Cross groove pan head screw M5×60

3 Diagonal support limit frame 1 40 Hexagon head pan head screw M6×30

4 Ground Frame 1 41 Hexagonal socket head screw M6×12

5 Swing footrest 1 42 Hexagonal socket head screw M12×75

6 Pedal adjustment bracket 1 43 Hexagonal socket head screw M8×25

7 Backrest support stand 1 44 Hexagonal socket head screw M10×25

8 Bearing guide rod 2 45 Hexagonal socket head screw M10×75

9 rotating shaft 1 46 Hexagonal socket head screw M10×55

10 Post-connection frame 1 47 Hexagonal socket head screw M12×25

11 Sliding Frame 1 48 Hexagonal socket head screw M12×30

12 back cushion 1 49 Hexagonal socket head screw M12×35

13 head cushion 1 50 washer φ11×φ20×2

14 shoulder pad 2 51 washer φ13.5×φ24×2.5

15 Handle rack 1 52 spring washer φ12

16 Guide rod fixed flange 4 53 Nylon Lock Nut M12

17 Right Shoulder Pad Bracket 1 54 Large elliptical pipe plug PT50×100

18 Left Shoulder Pad Frame 1 55 cushion pad

19 barbell bar 2 56 25 inch aluminum retaining ring

20 Linear motion bearing 4 57 Hollow tube sleeve

21 Long elastic pin 2 58 Cam bearing follower

22 φ48 pipe plug 2 59 spring washer φ10

23 large washer 2 60 foot pedal

24 Copper bearing 2 61 Limit sealing plate

25 Elliptical tube plug PT60×120 4 62 Copper bearings

26 Aluminum blocking plate φ48 2 63 bushing

27 spacer 6 64 rotating shaft

28 Ground floor mat 3 65 end cover

29 Adjust the height pad component 1 66 Hexagonal countersunk head screw M10×25

30 pipe plug 2 67 washer φ9×φ16×1.6

31 cushion pad 1 68 Hexagonal socket head screw M8×30

32 pipe plug 3 69 Nylon Lock Nut M8

33 Assembly of barbell plates and rods 4 70 Hexagonal socket head bolt M12×85

34 Stretching clamp 8 71 Hexagonal countersunk head screw M8×45

35 Elastic retaining ring for holes φ52 4 72 Short handle gloves

36 Sliding gloves 3

37 Inch aluminum head φ25 4

74 Hexagonal countersunk head screw M6×15

7

8

3

2

2

1

10

3

2

14

4

24

15

48

36

4

4

1

4

1

2

4

1

1

2

4

1

2

2

10

2

8

2

6

1

1



6

Exploded View

4
9

5
0

2
6

1
9

2
7

4
2

5
1

5
1

5
3

5
1

5
2

4
7

3
9

2
5

2
5

4
7

5
2

5
1

5
4

3
2

4
6

5
0

3
2

4
75
2

2
3

9

5
1

5
2

4
9

2
4

2
35
2

5
5

4
7

5
0

4
4

1
4

1
2

2
8

3
4

2
5

3
9

4
9 5
2

5
1

5
1

4
8 3
0

2
7

3
3

5
1

5
2
4
9

1
0

2

8

1

4

7
0
5
16
3

6
3
5
1

5
3

5
4

6
9

6
7

6
1

6
6

6
5
6
2 6
4

6
0

7
1

7
4

3
7

7
2

6
6

6
5

6

6
8

2
1

1
1

2
1

3

4
9
5
2

5
1

1
5

4
9

5
1

5
6

4
0 3
7

5
6

2
2

4
4

5
2

1
8

1
7

1
3

3
1

5

6
7

3
6

6
9

7

1
6

1
6

4
1

3
8

8

5
1

59 58

5
7

29



7



8



9

STEP 1

Note：Hand Tighten Bolts and Nylon Lock Nuts.

10

4

1

2

49

52
51 51

52 49

5

49

52
51

49
52

51

51

52

49

Item No. Description QTY Item No. Description QTY

1 Left Bend Beam 1 10 Post-connection frame 1

2 Right bent beam 1 49 Hexagonal socket head screw M12×35 18

3 Diagonal support limit frame 1 51 washer φ13.5×φ24×2.5 18

4 Ground Frame 1 52 spring washer φ12 18

3



10

STEP 2

Item No. Description QTY

7 Backrest support stand 1

15 Handle rack 1

15

7



11

STEP 3

Item No. Description QTY Item No. Description QTY

1 48 Hexagonal socket head screw M12×30 417 Right Shoulder Pad Bracket

1 49 Hexagonal socket head screw M12×35 418 Left Shoulder Pad Frame

51 washer φ13.5×φ24×2.5 1219 barbell bar 2

52 spring washer φ12 433 Assembly of barbell plates and rods 4

53 Nylon Lock Nut M12 242 Hexagonal socket head screw M12×75 2

52

49

51

52

49

51

18

51

19

53

5142

48 51

33

17

I



12

STEP 4
Note：Wrench Tighten Screws.

Item No. Description QTY Item No. Description QTY

5 Swing footrest 1 46 Hexagonal socket head screw M10×55 2

12 back cushion 1 50 washer φ11×φ20×2 15

13 head cushion 1 51 washer φ13.5×φ24×2.5 4

14 shoulder pad 2 53 Nylon Lock Nut M12 2

44 Hexagonal socket head screw M10×25 10 70 Hexagonal socket head bolt M12×85 2

44

46

5

70
51

53 51

12

14

1350
44

50

50 45

45 Hexagonal socket head screw M10×75 3



13



14



15




	sh066
	SH036-2
	SH036-SMSWX

	SH066-封面x

